

APPOINTMENTS WITHIN SOCIETE GENERALE GROUP'S FINANCE DIVISION

Press release

Paris, November 29, 2024

Societe Generale announces the following appointments within the Group's finance division, effective from 2 January 2025:

Vincent Robillard is appointed Co-Head of Group Treasury and ALM, replacing Agathe Zinzindohoue who has held this position alongside Thomas Decouvelaere. As part of his responsibilities, **Vincent will become the Group Treasurer**.

After 32 years with Societe Generale, Agathe Zinzindohoue has decided to dedicate herself fully to the Foundation Apprentis d'Auteuil before her retirement.

Marianne Champarnaud is named Head of Investor Relations and Financial Communications, succeeding to Vincent Robillard.

Marianne has overseen the Group's financial communications within the Investor Relations department for over two years.

Biographies



Vincent Robillard

Vincent Robillard joined Societe Generale's General Inspection department in 2004 after more than five years spent in audit and consulting, enabling him to acquire a transversal understanding of the bank. In 2008, he represented Societe Generale within the *Société de Financement de l'Economie Française* to refinance the French banking sector through the issue of government-backed bonds. In 2009, he joined the Finance and Development Division as Head of Long-Term Funding and Collateral Management for the Group. Since 2020, Vincent has been Head of Investor Relations and Financial Communications. Vincent Robillard graduated from EDHEC Business School.



Marianne Champarnaud

Marianne Champarnaud joined Societe Generale in 2004 as a structured products engineer where she worked on the documentation of structured products. In 2010, she joined the Finance Department in charge of the performance analysis of cross asset structured products. In 2015, she joined the market performance analysis team and is appointed co-head of this team in 2018. In 2019, she is appointed Head of Financial Planning for Global Banking & Investor Solutions within the finance division. Since 2022, Marianne has been Head of Financial Communication within Investor Relations team. Marianne Champarnaud holds a master's degree in Banking and Finance from Paris I University.

Press contacts:

Jean-Baptiste Froville_+33 1 58 98 68 00_<u>jean-baptiste.froville@socgen.com</u>
Fanny Rouby_+33 1 57 29 11 12_<u>fanny.rouby@socgen.com</u>

Societe Generale

Societe Generale is a top tier European Bank with more than 126,000 employees serving about 25 million clients in 65 countries across the world. We have been supporting the development of our economies for 160 years, providing our corporate, institutional, and individual clients with a wide array of value-added advisory and financial solutions. Our long-lasting and trusted relationships with the clients, our cutting-edge expertise, our unique innovation, our ESG capabilities and leading franchises are part of our DNA and serve our most essential objective - to deliver sustainable value creation for all our stakeholders.

The Group runs three complementary sets of businesses, embedding ESG offerings for all its clients:

- French Retail, Private Banking and Insurance, with leading retail bank SG and insurance franchise, premium private banking services, and the leading digital bank BoursoBank.
- **Global Banking and Investor Solutions**, a top tier wholesale bank offering tailored-made solutions with distinctive global leadership in equity derivatives, structured finance and ESG.
- Mobility, International Retail Banking and Financial Services, comprising well-established universal banks (in Czech Republic, Romania and several African countries), Ayvens (the new ALD I LeasePlan brand), a global player in sustainable mobility, as well as specialized financing activities.

Committed to building together with its clients a better and sustainable future, Societe Generale aims to be a leading partner in the environmental transition and sustainability overall. The Group is included in the principal socially responsible investment indices: DJSI (Europe), FTSE4Good (Global and Europe), Bloomberg Gender-Equality Index, Refinitiv Diversity and Inclusion Index, Euronext Vigeo (Europe and Eurozone), STOXX Global ESG Leaders indexes, and the MSCI Low Carbon Leaders Index (World and Europe).

In case of doubt regarding the authenticity of this press release, please go to the end of the Group News page on societegenerale.com website where official Press Releases sent by Societe Generale can be certified using blockchain technology. A link will allow you to check the document's legitimacy directly on the web page.

For more information, you can follow us on Twitter/X @societegenerale or visit our website societegenerale.com.